
2017-18 Pennsylvania Hoop Shoot
District Chairperson & Contest Information

West Sunday, Jan. 28, 2018
Jon Barker 724-657-7962 (cell) Westminster College
Barkergaragedoor@gmail.com 724-535-7395 (home) New Wilmington, Pa.

West Central Sunday, Jan. 28, 2018
Kevin Talmadge 412-289-5063 (cell) Armstrong Middle/High School
Kevin.talmadge@kiskiarea.com 724-354-3210 (home) Kittanning, Pa.

South Central Sunday, Jan. 28, 2018
Kathy Kendall 717-377-3643 (cell) Alumni Community Gym
CoachKendall42@gmail.com 717-485-0221 (home) McConnellsburg, Pa

Southwest Saturday, Feb. 3, 2018
David Pular 724-208-8183 (cell) Connellsville Middle School
Sgtpepr10@hotmail.com 724-628-4237 (office) Connellsville, Pa. 
Joe Villaneuva 412-582-5671 (cell)
Slash75@hotmail.com

Northeast Saturday, Feb. 3, 2018  
Todd McClain 610-588-0850 (home) Washington Elementary School
mclain2003@rcn.com Bangor, Pa.

North Central Saturday, Feb. 10, 2018
David "Pete" Byron 814-207-1994 (cell) Philipsburg High School
petebyron4748@gmail.com Philipsburg, Pa.

Northwest Saturday, Feb. 10, 2018
Steven O'Nuffer 814-730-3708 (cell) Warren Elementary Center
Onuffers@wcsdpa.org Warren, Pa.

Southeast Sunday, Feb. 11, 2018
Tom Novitski 484-213-0669 (cell) Upper Merion Middle School
Tom.novitski@gmail.com King of Prussia, Pa.

State Contest Saturday, March 3, 2018
Steven Lucas 814-505-8566 or 931-2396 (cells) Bellefonte High School
Hoopshoots@aol.com 814-684-1218 (home) Bellefonte, Pa.

Regional Contest Saturday, March 24, 2018
Steven Lucas 814-505-8566 or 931-2396 (cells) Penn State Wilkes-Barre
Hoopshoots@aol.com 814-684-1218 (home) Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

National Finals Saturday, April 21, 2018
Billy Donnelly 773-755-4758 (ENF Office) Chicago, Ill.
Hoopshoot@elks.org


